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Temporary Concrete Barrier Producers 

 
Products listed on QPL 54 do not require additional source of production documentation as indicated by the 
SCDOT Specification “Source of Production of Iron and Steel Products and Construction Materials” to be used 
on federal projects. 
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Curtin 
P. O. Box 38220 
Charlotte, NC 28278 
1-704-588-7899 
Contact: John Boniface 
1-864-978-2179 
jboniface@curtinco.com 

CT 

 
605-210-01 
605-210-02 
605-210-03 
605-210-04 

Before 
01/2020 

05/19 05/25 
 

605-235-01 
605-235-02 
605-235-03 
605-110-01 

Beginning 
06/2020 

Lindsay Precast 
2675 US HWY 1 
Franklinton, NC 27525 
1-800-768-8265 
Contact: Taylor Satterwhite 
tsatterwhite@lindsayprecast.com 

LP 

605-210-01 
605-210-02 
605-210-03 
605-210-04 

Before 
01/2020 

03/19 03/25 

605-235-01 
605-235-02 
605-235-03 

Beginning 
01/2021 

Smith-Midland 
(Formerly Cherry Precast) 
9790 Garners Ferry Road 
Hopkins, SC 29061 
1-803-708-2222 
Contact:  Scott Hicks 
shicks@smithcolumbia.com 

SCO 

 
605-210-01 
605-210-02 
605-210-03 
605-205-01 
605-205-02 
605-205-03 

Before 
01/2020 

02/20 02/26  
605-206-01 
605-206-02 
605-206-03 
605-206-04 
605-206-05 
605-206-06 
605-110-01 

Beginning 
06/2020 

 
SCDOT contact: Caleb Gunter, PE 
    Structural Materials Engineer 
    SCDOT Office of Materials and Research 
    O:  (803) 737-6694  E:  guntercb@scdot.org  
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